
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022773-2024 

Contract

School Catering Services - Further Competition

BRADFORD DIOCESAN ACADEMIES TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-022773

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04838e  

Published 23 July 2024, 8:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BRADFORD DIOCESAN ACADEMIES TRUST

Albion Mills, Albion Road

BRADFORD

BD10 9TQ

Contact

Mark Dowson

Email

mark.dowson@bdat-academies.org

Telephone

+44 1274909120

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022773-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022773-2024
mailto:mark.dowson@bdat-academies.org


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

08258994

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bdat-academies.org/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.bdat-academies.org/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

School Catering Services - Further Competition

Reference number

EPT-18044

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55524000 - School catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Bradford Diocesan Academies Trust (BDAT) has awarded a further competition for School
Catering Services through the YPO 879 Building in Use Sppport Services DPS for 11 primary
schools across the Trust.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,805,698

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

55524000 - School catering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKE41 - Bradford

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bradford Diocesan Academies Trust (BDAT) has awarded a further competition for School
Catering Services through the YPO 879 Building in Use Sppport Services DPS for 11 primary
schools across the Trust.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Meeting Specification / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Menus and Dietary requirements / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Staffing/safeguarding / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Finance/Operations / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for a further two years (1 x 24 month extension).



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 103-235629

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:235629-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

FM Catering & Cleaning

Units 7 & 8 Mitre Court Office, Cutler Heights Lane

Bradford

BD4 9JY

Telephone

+44 1274431427

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Public Body

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,805,698



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T17:22:22+0100
	TCPDF




